OP \$65.00 386645

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colorfin LLC		10/20/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ladd Forsline	
Street Address:	16 Gehringer Drive	
City:	Kutztown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19530	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Bernadette Ward	
Street Address:	16 Gehringer Drive	
City:	Kutztown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19530	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3866454	PANPASTEL
Registration Number:	3270667	SOFFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123499266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123499266

Email: trademark@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patterson Thuente Pedersen PA

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle T. Peterson
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle T. Peterson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0986

DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0987

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Colorfin LLC Assignee: Ladd Forsline and Bernadette Ward

WHEREAS, Colorfin LLC, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," a limited liability company, with a mailing address of 16 Gehringer Drive, Kutztown, PA 19530, U.S.A, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,866,454 for the mark PANPASTEL;

WHEREAS, Ladd Forsline and Bernadette Ward hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," Individuals, with a mailing address of 16 Gehringer Deive, Kutztown, PA 19530, U.S.A, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks above, and the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trademark;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,866,454 for the mark PANPASTEL in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Signed: LADO FORSLIVE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

20](0

<u> Nustrac II Shlo.</u> Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Christina M. Stillo, Notary Public
Kutztown Borg, Berks County
My Commission Expires March 30, 2018
SERBER, FERNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Colorfin LIC Assignee: Ladd Forsline and Berhadette Ward

WHEREAS, Colorfin LLC, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," a limited liability company, with a mailing address of 16 Gehringer Drivel Kutztown, PA 19530, U.S.A, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,270,667 for the mark SOFFT;

WHEREAS, Ladd Forsline and Bernadette Ward hereinafter referred to as "Assignee." Individuals with a mailing address of 16 Gehringer Dive, Kutztown, PA 19530, U.S.A, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks above, and the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective October 29 , 2014, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and related goodwill, the registrations thereof along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,270,667 for the mark SOFFT in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

> LASIS FORSLINE Print Name:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of October 2016

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL Deborah A. Sassaman, Notary Public Kutztown Bore, Berks County My Commission Expires Dec. 10, 2018 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA SSOCIATION OF NOTANIES

TRADEMARK REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 10/25/2016